10/08/2013

| U.S. DEPARTMEN United States Patent | T OF GON | REREGE |
|--|-----------|-------------|
| United States Patent | and Trapp | mark Office |

| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 7/31/2008) | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCED United States Patent and Trappagark Office | |
|--|--|--|
| | T 8 000 - 0 200 | |
| 103662608 | | |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Comm Sciences Corporation | 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) | |
| 4248 E. Fitzgerald Ave. | Name: Jonathan D. Fisher | |
| Obonge, CA. 92867 | Internal Address: | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | Street Address: 3400 Ave , of the Avts | |
| Execution Date(s). 10 -5 - 13 | Ste, H421 | |
| Merger Merger | city: Costa Mesa | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | City. 478 12 7 1 Conc | |
| Joint Research Agreement | State: CA | |
| Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Country: <u>USA</u> ; zip: <u>92626</u> | |
| Other | No. 17 | |
| Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | |
| 1) 08/934, 493 5) 11/211, 876 | 1)\$6,031,881 5) \$7,646,830 | |
| 2) 09 472 638 38 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 | 3) #7 403 559 Company of the company | |
| 3) 10 3336 / 103 4) 11 158 / 37 Additional numbers at | ached? Yes \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ | |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents | | |
| concerning document should be malled: | Involved: Five (5) | |
| Name Johathan D. Fisher | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$200.00. | |
| Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card | | |
| OUL - A GUA A L | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| Street Address: 3400 Ave of the Arts | Enclosed | |
| Ste. H421 | None required (government interest not affecting title) | |
| city: Costa Mesa | 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 3796 | |
| Expiration Date 08/15 | | |
| Phone Number: (74) 43+-+668 (see form 2038) b. Deposit Account Number | | |
| Fax Number: (+19) 137-7668 | | |
| Email Address: jonathan tisher 1965@ yahoo: Com | Authorized User Name 19411 00000001 4031881 | |
| 9. Signature: Duathan Onle | 01 FC: 802 October 5, 2013. 30 0 | |
| Signature | | |
| Name of Person Signing | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: | |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 031439 FRAME: 0915

Assignment Document

Comm Sciences Corporation Jonathan D. Fisher – President 4248 E. Fitzgerald Ave.

Orange, CA 92867

Tel/Fax: (714) 282-1997

Applications:

- 1) 08/934,493
- 2) 09/472,638
- 3) 10/336,103
- 4) 11/158,137
- 5) 11/211,876

I am giving my entire rights to Jonathan D. Fisher, who is presently located at 3400 Avenue of the Arts, Suite H421, Costa Mesa, CA 92626, (714) 437-7668.

Signaturé

RECORDED: 10/08/2013

Date Ochober 5, 2013

PATENT REEL: 031439 FRAME: 0916